should read this table in conjunction with our consolidated financial statements and the notes thereto for the year
ended December 31, 2014, and the �Management�s Discussion and Analysis of Financial Condition and Results of
Operation� included in our Annual Report on Form 10-K for the year ended December 31, 2014, the unaudited
consolidated financial statements and the notes thereto for the three months ended March 31, 2015, and the
�Management�s Discussion and Analysis of Financial Condition and Results of Operation� included in our Quarterly
Report on Form 10-Q for the quarter ended March 31, 2015, and the �Selected Financial Data� and �Use of Proceeds�
sections included in this prospectus supplement, together with the other information included or incorporated by
reference in this prospectus supplement and the accompanying prospectus.

As of June 30, 2015

(In thousands, except share and per share data) Actual   As Adjusted for
the Offering

Capitalization:
Debt, net of current portion $ 26,250 $ -

Shareholders� equity:
Preferred stock, par value $0.001 per share, 5,000,000 shares
authorized, none issued or outstanding - -
Common stock, par value $0.001; 20,000,000 shares authorized;
8,785,533 shares (actual) and 13,419,453 shares (as adjusted) issued
and outstanding (1) 9 14
Additional paid-in-capital 95,854 190,479
Retained earnings 25,952 25,952
Accumulated other comprehensive gain 187 187

Total shareholders� equity 122,002 216,632

Edgar Filing: First Foundation Inc. - Form 424B5

Table of Contents 47

Total capitalization $ 148,252 $ 216,632

Book Value Per Share(2) $ 13.89 $ 16.14
Capital Ratios:(3)

Tangible common equity to tangible assets(4) 6.44% 11.11%
CIET 1 capital ratio 10.51% 18.97%
Tier 1 leverage ratio 7.49% 12.98%
Tier 1 risk-based capital ratio(5) 10.51% 18.97%
Total risk-based capital ratio(5) 11.51% 19.98%

S-24

Edgar Filing: First Foundation Inc. - Form 424B5

Table of Contents 48

Table of Contents

(1) The number of as adjusted shares of common stock issued and outstanding assumes the issuance of 4,633,920
shares of our common stock upon the consummation of this offering. The actual and as adjusted numbers of
shares of issued and outstanding common stock exclude:

� 1,381,058 shares of common stock issuable upon exercise of outstanding options to purchase shares of
common stock under the Stock Incentive Plans as of June 30, 2015, at a weighted average exercise price of
$12.72 per share (of which options to acquire 1,298,118 shares of our common stock were vested as of